<

g/ Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

ot Facilities Administration Building
GCPS 13300 Old Mariboro Pike, Room 20

_— Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Jolinna Snuer, Acting Director 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD
AMENDMENT NO. |

June 27, 2019
ArchScan, LLC. Buyer: Donna Parks
150 Penrod Court, Snite L, Telephone: 301.952.6567
Glen Burnie, MID 21401 Fax: 301.952.6605
Tel: 410.974.8183 Email: donna.parks@pgeps.org

Fax: 410.974.8286
Attn: Virginia Williams
Email: ginny.williams@archscan.com

Subject: RFP 062-16 Document Control Management
1. This amendment (the "Amendment”) is made by The Board ol Education of Prince George’s County and
ArchScan dated September 24, 2018 (the "Agreement™).

2. The purpose of this agreement is 10 add Aerielub Set Up and Customization, Aerie Software Subscription,
Additional Librarian Services, and Training services.

Ttem Description Manthly Fee Total Value

Set Up and Customization (I Time Fée) $114,252.00

AerieHub Subscription (1 Year) $1,650.00 $19.800.00

Librarian Services (1 Year) $1,500.00 $18,000.00

Training (3 One Day Training Sessions) $500.00 $500.00

Total Amendment No. 1 $152,552.00
OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $615,648.00
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $768,200.00

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms sct in the original agreement



4

ArchSean, LLC.

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

Page 2

RFP 062-16
AMENDMENT NO. 1

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM:

7/4)c9

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

L.

S TENA LR DATE SIGNAI)ZSRE DATE
‘ o r2d ¢y rtfed Johnna Smarr
NAME NAME:

CAC

Acting Director, Purchasing & Supply Services

TITLE

Broh Scan L4 —

FIRM

TITLE
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARY LAND 20772-9938

62515

DATE'

SIGNAS

Mark Fosseit
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Scrvices

7o/

DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




